Jay's Electric, Inc.
156 Ross Lane
Benlton, Kentucky 42025

Tel. (270) 527-2201

Fax (270) 527-2202

WORK PERFORMED AT: Marshall County Multi-Purpose Building

BILL TO: Travis Construclion

ATT: Quentin,
Salesperson: Brandon Date of ordsr: 6/17/20
Invoice number: Invoice date.
Order number.
ITEM NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH| AMOUNT
This change order provides all associated power and controls for card
reader In door 017
1 1 Honeywell HID Omniprox card readers 200.00
2 1 Honeywell NetAXS door cantroller 1,110.00
3 1 Door Powsr Supply 320.00
4 1 Electiic Strike 260.00
5 1 Access Conlrol Cable 250.00
6 1 3/4" EMT, Misc. back box, siraps, fittings, #12THHN 100.00
7 8  |Labor fo install above ilems: EMT, Wire, Devices 85.00 520.00
This assumes the following;
120 volt power will be used from closest un-switched UPS circuil.
JF.stling door frame will be retrofitted to accept new electric strike.
Sub total: | 2,760.00
OH&P| 280.44
6% KY Sales Tax 134.40
You pay this amount.| 3,183.84




@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Marshall County Multi-Purpose
Government Building

Benton, Kentucky

OWNER: (Name and address)
Marshall County Fiscal Court
1101 Main Street

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: May 23, 2019

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
RBS Design Group, P.5.C.
Architecture

723 Harvard Drive

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 04 (revised)

Date: Aughust 10, 2020

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Travis Construction, Inc.
55056 Gilbertsville Hwy
Calvery City, KY 40229

Benton, KY 42025
Owensboro, Kentucky 42301

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Labor and material to install card reader to Door 17. ADD: $3,343.02

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER: $3,343.02
The original Contract Sum was $ 2,122.410.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 77,699.46
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,200,109.46
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,343.02
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,203,452.48

The Contract Time will be unchanged by ( ) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be May 29, 2020

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID)UNTIL SI?B BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RBSDesign Group, P.g/C. Travis Construction, Inc. Marshall County Fiscal Court

A/RCHITECT (E%ONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE 4 SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ¢
Craig Thom! Quentin Riley Kevin Neal, Judge Executive
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
August 10, 2020 7/ 2020
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American
institute of Architects,” "AIA " the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA sof al 11:43:34 ET on 08/10/2020 under Order No.6245526263 which expires on 02/27/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA49)




